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AYURVEDIC RESEARCH CENTRE 

 

1005. SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI:  

SHRI BALAK NATH:  

SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:  

SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

a) the details of funds allocated for research and development in last three years separately 

for each segment of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homeopathy;  

 

b) whether there is any plan to set up Ayurvedic Research Centre in Assam particularly in 

lower Assam region and in Odisha particularly in Dhenkanal HPC; 

 

c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;  

 

d) whether the Government proposes to formulate any Scheme for setting up of Research 

Centre apart from promoting Yoga and Naturopathy and creating awareness among the 

people about it; and  

 

e) if so, the name of the Scheme and the time by which it is likely to be launched? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) The details of funds allocated for research and development in last three years separately 

for each segment of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homeopathy is at 

Annexure. 

 



(b) & (c) No Sir. At present Ministry does not have any proposal to set up Ayurvedic 

Research Centre in Assam particularly in lower Assam region and in Odisha particularly 

in DhenkanalHPC. However there is one research institute at Assam i.e. Central Ayurveda 

Research Institute  Beltola, Guwahati-781028 and one research institute at Orissa state i.e. 

Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Bharatpur, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751003. 

 

(d) No Sir. 

 

(e) Does not arise. 



  



 

Annexure  
DETAILS OF BUDGET ESTIMATE (BE), REVISED ESTIMATE (RE) and ACTUAL EXPENDITURE (AE) FOR RESERCH & 

DEVELOPMENT IN LAST 3 YEARS 

 

 (Rs. In Crore) 

Sl. No SEGMENT 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

BE RE AE BE RE AE BE RE AE 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

A AYURVEDA                   

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Ayurvedic Sciences 
252.91 286.41 267.03 292.31 288.50 280.68 297.00 273.00 264.16 

B YOGA & NATUROPATHY                   

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Yoga & Naturopathy 
29.00 30.56 30.56 41.35 62.45 61.71 40.50 48.30 48.30 

C HOMOEOPATHY                   

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Homoeopathy 
109.50 113.50 109.14 118.53 128.83 128.83 138.50 130.50 130.50 

D UNANI                   

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Unani Medicine 
130.00 147.00 145.50 152.65 159.54 159.54 157.00 164.05 164.05 

E SIDDHA                   

  
Grant for Central Councils for Research 

in Siddha 
28.50 31.50 30.04 36.50 33.00 33.00 35.00 35.30 35.30 

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR RESEARCH 

AND DEVELOPMENT 
549.91 608.97 582.27 641.34 672.32 663.76 668.00 651.15 642.31 


